

Press release – for immediate release

Date: 14th March 2023

## TSSAG announces new Israeli member.

We are delighted to announce that <u>Fintica</u> Al are joining <u>TSSAG - the Securities Services Advisory Group</u> - as an affiliate member.

TSSAG offers a results driven network for the advisory, consulting, program management, research and resourcing needs of the post trade, securities and financial services industry and a forum for thought leadership.

Fintica AI will continue to work closely with TSSAG members to further develop the Group's expertise around Artificial Intelligence and how this technology can greatly benefit all aspects of financial service in both analytics and traditional processing. Fintica AI has an extensive track record, and the expertise in both design and engineering to bring impact change to the broader TSSAG community.

## Mark Kerns, Chairman of TSSAG:

"We are delighted to welcome Fintica AI to our expanding Group. We look forward to benefiting from their expertise and insights as we support our collective, global clients in this critical strategic space. The affiliate member category brings access to our network of independent firms around the world, distinguished in their areas of practice within specific countries or regions and further enables our ability to support thought leadership objectives."

## Philippe Metoudi Chief Executive Officer of Fintica AI:

"Fintica AI, Israel's leading next generation artificial intelligence company for the capital and digital markets, is pleased to join TSSAG, a leading forum for meaningful engagement for securities services and post trade industry professionals. Fintica AI has enjoyed working with TSSAG members in the past and the synergies are clear. We look forward to collaborating more closely than ever with fellow members to maximize the use cases and potential of Fintica's unique unsupervised AI."

Further information on TSSAG and membership is available at https://www.tssag.info/